

BIDRESULTS

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-08-B-0003

MISSISSIPPI RIVER, BATON ROUGE TO GULF OF MEXICO SW PASS AND CUBIT'S GAP, HOPPER
DREDGE RENTAL CONTRACT NO. 3-2008, PLAQUEMINES PARISH, LA

2-BIDDERS

1. WEEKS MARINE	(L)	\$4,157,350.00	APPARENT LOW BIDDER
2. GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK	(L)	\$4,189,180.00	

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0003	2. DATE ISSUED 11 Oct 2007	3. DATE OPENED 12 Mar 2008	PAGE OF 6	PAGES

4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD PO BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED Lot 6, 28 in. ID Pump Suction, 4,000 cy Nominal Hopper Capacity	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Christopher Nuccio	
		SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED

5. PROJECT TITLE Mississippi River, Baton Rouge to Gulf of Mexico SW Pass and Cubit's Gap, Hopper Dredge Rental Contract No. 3-2008, Plaquemines Parish, LA	8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)		9. OFFERS		
	<input type="checkbox"/>	A. HIRED LABOR	NO. 1	NO. 2	NO. 3
	<input type="checkbox"/>	B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	A. OFFEROR Weeks Marine, Inc.	B. OFFEROR	B. OFFEROR
	<input type="checkbox"/>	C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 304 Gaille Drive	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Covington, LA 70433	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization & Demobilization of Hopper Dredge & All Attendant Plant	01	LS	XXXX	226,300	XXXX	225,000	XXXX		XXXX	
0002	Dredging – Rental of a trailing-type hopper dredge with the following characteristics: Pump Suction ID = 28 inches, Hopper Capacity = 4,000 cy, Dragarm(s)=2 dragarm(s) Including all attendant plant.	889	Hour	2,585	2,298,065	2,950	2,622,550				
Option 0003	Dredging – Same plant listed in Item No. 0002 of this bid lot.	444	Hour	XXXX	1,147,740	XXXX	1,309,800	XXXX		XXXX	
	TOTAL	XXXX	XXX X	XXXX	3,672,105	XXXX	4,157,350	XXXX		XXXX	

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION	1. SOLICITATION NUMBER W912P8-08-B-0003	2. DATE ISSUED 11 Oct 2007	3. DATE OPENED 12 Mar 2008	PAGE OF 7	PAGES

4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD PO BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED Lot 7, 27 in. ID Pump Suction, 3,600 cy Nominal Hopper Capacity	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Christopher Nuccio	
		SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED

5. PROJECT TITLE Mississippi River, Baton Rouge to Gulf of Mexico SW Pass and Cubit's Gap, Hopper Dredge Rental Contract No. 3-2008, Plaquemines Parish, LA	8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)		9. OFFERS					
			NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	A. HIRED LABOR	A. OFFEROR		B. OFFEROR Great Lakes Dredge & Dock		B. OFFEROR	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 2122 York Road		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)	

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0001	<input type="checkbox"/>	C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Oakbrook, IL 60523		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
--	--------------------------	---	----------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------------	--

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization & Demobilization of Hopper Dredge & All Attendant Plant	01	LS	XXXX		XXXX		XXXX	745,000	XXXX	
0002	Dredging – Rental of a trailing-type hopper dredge with the following	1096	Hour					2,095	2,296,120		
	characteristics: Pump Suction ID = 27 inches, Hopper Capacity =										
	3,600 cy, Dragarm(s)=2 dragarm(s) Including all attendant plant.										
Option 0003	Dredging – Same plant listed in Item No. 0002 of this bid lot.	548	Hour	XXXX		XXXX		XXXX	1,148,060	XXXX	
	TOTAL	XXXX	XXX X	XXXX		XXXX		XXXX	4,189,180	XXXX	

